in market interest rates. The Group is exposed to cash flow interest rate risk in respect of its floating rate financial assets set out below, and to fair value
interest rate risk in respect of fixed rate bonds classified as available-for-sale financial assets. Cash flow interest rate risk is managed by the JSE ensuring
that the floating rate financial assets are at least equal to or greater than the floating rate financial liabilities. The fair value interest rate risks arising from
fixed rate bonds are managed by a reputable asset manager according to approved guidelines.

Notes to the annual financial statements

120 JSE Limited Annual Report 2008

for the year ended 31 December 2008 (continued)

29. Financial risk management (continued)
Sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis points in the fixed rate bonds and 200 basis points in the floating rate instruments at the reporting date would have increased/
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is
performed on the same basis as 2007.

2008

Group Exchange Investor Protection Funds

Profit or loss
R’000

Equity
R’000

Profit or loss
R’000

Equity
R’000

Profit or loss
R’000

Equity
R’000

Fixed rate bond: + 100 bps – (1 109) – – – (1 109)

Fixed rate bond: -100 bps –  1 196 – – –  1 196

Floating rate instruments: + 200 bps  16 865 –  15 027 –   613 –

Floating rate instruments: - 200 bps (16 865) – (15 027) – (613) –

2007

Fixed rate bond: + 100 bps – (650) – – – (650)

Fixed rate bond: -100 bps –  694 – – –  694

Floating rate instruments: + 100 bps  6 491   –  5 719 – (404)   –

Floating rate instruments: - 100 bps (6 491)   – (5 719) –   404   –

29.4 Other market price risk

The Group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in the fair value of the available-for-sale financial assets because of changes in market prices (other than
changes in interest rates and currencies). To manage the market price risk arising on the available-for-sale financial assets, the investments are managed
by a reputable asset manager according to approved guidelines.

Sensitivity analysis – other market price risk

The available-for-sale financial assets considered in the sensitivity analysis below exclude the listed bonds and the cash component of the foreign unit